PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incomplete name of inventor Johan Albert Arno Van Den Tillaart, originally identified as Johan Albert Arno previously recorded on Reel 028905 Frame 0903. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the complete name of the inventor is Johan Albert Arno Van Den Tillaart.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johanna Eliasson	07/24/2012
Ylva Eriksson	07/24/2012
David Holmstrom	07/26/2012
P. Christian Hulteberg	08/20/2012
Hans T. Karlsson	07/24/2012
Filip Nilsson	07/31/2012
Frida Ojala	07/24/2012
Johan Albert Arno Van Den Tillaart	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stamicarbon B.V.
Street Address:	Mercator 2
City:	Sittard
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-6135 KW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13578293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4103328114 410 332 8913 Phone: patents@saul.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

502053132

Correspondent Name: Gianna Julian-Arnold

PATENT

REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0657

Address Line 1: Saul Ewing LLP, 500 East Pratt Street
Address Line 2: Suite 900
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 362346.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gianna Julian-Arnold

Total Attachments: 6
source=13578293 CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

source=13578293_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=13578293_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=13578293_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=13578293_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=13578293_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=13578293_CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0658

Assignment

WHEREAS, we have made an invention entitled REMOV	AL OF AMMONIA IN
UREA FINISHING for which we have executed an application for	or Letters Patent of the
United States on 10 August 2012	under U.S. Application No
13/578, 293 (Pursuant to M.P.E.P. §302.03, I/we hereby	authorize and request
my/our attorney, Gianna Julian-Arnold, or her associates at Saul	Ewing LLP, to insert here in
parentheses (Application number, filed,)
the filing date and application number of said application when k	nown), such application
claiming priority to international application filed on February 12	2, 2010 under
PCT/NL2010/050069; and	

WHEREAS, STAMICARBON B.V. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and whose postal address is Mercator 2, NL-6135 KW, SITTARD, The Netherlands, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and we authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND we covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND we further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, we will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

1399442.1 6/29/12

AND we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Signature:
Date: 24/7-12
Full Name: Johanna ELIASSON
Address: Kämnärsvägen 7G:215
SE-226 46 Lund, Sweden
10
Signature: Men Enless
Date: 14/7 2012
Full Name: Ylva ERIKSSON
Address: Kämnärsvägen 13B:208

Signature: 2 4 / 7 2 0 1 2

Full Name: David HOLMSTRÖM

Address: Dag Hammarskjölds väg 1C

SE-224 64 Lund, Sweden

SE-226 46 Lund, Sweden

Signature:
Date: 20/8-12
Full Name: P. Christian HULTEBERG
Address: Ribevägen 16A
SE-217 46 Malmö, Sweden
Signature:
Date: () wy 21, 2012
Full Name: Hans T. KARLSSON
Address: Vegagatan 20
SE-224 57 Lund, Sweden
Signature:
Date: 3/7-12
1/1/10
Date: 3/7-12
Date: 3/7-12 Full Name: Filip NILSSON
Date: 3/7-/2 Full Name: Filip NILSSON Address: Tunavägen 39C:523
Date: 3/7-/2 Full Name: Filip NILSSON Address: Tunavägen 39C:523 SE-223 63 Lund, Sweden
Date: 3/7-/2 Full Name: Filip NILSSON Address: Tunavägen 39C:523 SE-223 63 Lund, Sweden Signature:

SE-226 46 Lund, Sweden

Attorney Docket No. 362346.00005

Signature

Date:

20/08/2017

Full Name: Johan Albert Arno

VAN DEN TILLAART

Address: Krekelberg 2

NL-6074 DN Melick, The Netherlands

4

1399444.10/29/12

PATENT REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0662